

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1354 of 2023
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6525 of 2018
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1354 of 2023

=====

RAJENDRA CHOTUBHAI DESAI (DECEASED)

Versus

ISHWARNAGAR CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

=====

Appearance:

MR HENIL M SHAH(10677) for the Appellant(s) No.

1,2,3,3.1,4,4.1,5

for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5,6,7

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 13/12/2023

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

Stand over to 30.01.2024. The interim relief
granted earlier to continue till then.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

GAURAV J THAKER